Subordinated Liabilities   -   -   4,479.23   -   4,479.23
Lease Liabilities   7.72   9.09   6.97   -   23.78
Other Financial Liabilities   927.40   -   -   -   927.40

Total   12,301.06   7,230.64   8,742.32   575.89   28,849.91

c Market Risk

Market risk is the risk of loss of future earnings, fair values or future cash flows related to financial instrument that may result from adverse changes in
market rates and prices (such as interest rates, other prices). The Company is exposed to market risk primarily related to interest rate risk and price risk.

168

Capital Trust Limited
Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements

 (Amounts in ₹ in lakhs)

(i) Interest Rate Risk
The company's main interest rate risk arises from borrowings with variable rates, which expose the Company to cash flow and interest rate risk. Below
is the exposure of the Company to interest rate risk:

Particulars As at
March 31, 2022

As at
March 31, 2021

Liabilities
Borrowings (other than debt securities)   6,219.73   7,789.16

Total   6,219.73   7,789.16
Sensitivity Analysis

Particulars As at
March 31, 2022

As at
March 31, 2021

Interest rates - increase by 0.50%   31.10   38.95
Interest rates - decrease by 0.50%   (31.10)   (38.95)

(ii) Price Risk
Price  risk  is  the  risk  that  the  value  of  the  financial  instrument  will  fluctuate  as  a  result  of  changes  in  market  prices  and  related  market  variables
including  interest  rate  change  whether  caused  by  factors  specific  to  an individual  investment,  its  issuer  or  the  market.  The  Company ’ s  exposure  to
price risk arises from investments in equity securities and debts securities are as follows:

Particulars As at
March 31, 2022

As at
March 31, 2021

Investments
Maximum exposure to price risk   4,279.70   4,095.15